L15000 198211

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100343841481

100343841481 04/28/20--01023--002 **165.00

R. WHITE

1000 1328 PH 1:48

Bajo Cuva Cohen Turkel

April 27, 2020

VIA FEDEX

Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Statement of Authority for Thalia Homes, LLC, Eco-Friendly Homes LLC, and Greenergy Communities WS 11, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find duly executed Statements of Authority for Thalia Homes, LLC, Eco-Friendly Homes LLC, and Greenergy Communities WS II, LLC, for filing. Also enclosed is this firm's check, in the amount of \$165.00 which represents the \$25 fee for filing each of the three (3) Statements of Authority (\$75.00) as well as the additional \$30 fee for returning certified copies of each of the three (3) filed Statements of Authority (\$90.00).

Once the Statements of Authority have been filed please return the certified copies in the enclosed FedEx return envelope to our office.

Please let us know if you have any questions or if you would like further information.

Sincerely,

John J. Agliano

Enclosure JJA/mr

cc: Miguel Aguiar (via email)

COVER LETTER

	sistration Section ision of Corporations				
SUBJECT:	Eco-Friendly Homes, LLC				
	Name of Limited Liability Company				
Dear Sir or M	Madam:				
The enclosed	Statement of Authority and fee(s)	are submitted for filin	ıg.		
lease return	all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following	ng:		
John J. Aglia	ano. Esquire				
	Name of Person		_		
Bajo Cuva C	Ohen Turket				
	Firm/Company		_		
100 N. Tamj	pa Street, Suite 1900				
	Address		_		
Гатра, FL 3	33602				
	City/State and Zip Code		<u> </u>		
jagliano@ba	jocuva.com				
E-m	nail address: (to be used for future a	nnual report notificati	ion)		
or further in	oformation concerning this matter, p	lease call:			
John J. Aglia	nno	813 at (443-2199		
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Numbe		

Mailing Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E138 (2/14)

STATEMENT OF AUTHORITY

Ր։ ԴԴ	ne name of the limited liability company is: Eco-Friendly Homes, LLC	<u>-</u>
ND:	The Florida Document Number of the limited liability company is: L15000198211	
42	he street address of the limited liability company's principal office is: 11 W WATERS AVE	
, SL	лте 🍪	
	AMPA, FL 33614	
	the mailing address of the limited liability company's principal office is:	
SU	DITE b	
TA	MPA, FL 33614	. 40
n of a	This statement of authority grants or sets limitations of authority on all persons having the person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or otherwise or e following: May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the company, Granted to: Miguel A. Aguiar-Delgado	e status (to a spec
n of a on th	person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or otherwise or e following:	e status (to a spec
n of a on th	person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or otherwise or e following: May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the company.	e status o to a spec
n of a on th	person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or otherwise or e following: May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the company, a. Granted to: Miguel A. Aguiar-Delgado	to a spec
n of a	b. No authority granted to: May enter into other transactions on behalf of, or otherwise act for or bind, the company	to a spec
n of a on th	b. No authority granted to: May enter into other transactions on behalf of, or otherwise act for or bind, the company a. Granted to: Miguel A. Aguiar-Delgado May enter into other transactions on behalf of, or otherwise act for or bind, the company a. Granted to: Miguel A. Aguiar-Delgado	to a spec